Illinois law.
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Section 1250.2120  Need 

a)	Criteria #1:  What is the projected community need for the service? 

b)	Standard #1:  There is adequate capability to treat all patients requiring Comprehensive Physical Rehabilitation (CPR) services. 

c)	Data Factors: 

1)	The projected community need for comprehensive physical rehabilitation services shall be based on the incidence/prevalence of such conditions which would require CPR services. 

2)	The average length of stay in Comprehensive Physical Rehabilitation facilities as established by diagnosis. 

3)	Location and number of inpatient beds in Comprehensive Physical Rehabilitation facilities (CPRF's). 

4)	Patient origin information. 

d)	Standard #2:  Each facility providing Comprehensive Physical Rehabilitation services should operate at an optimum utilization of 85% annual occupancy. 

e)	Data Factors:  Historical utilization for each facility.  (Inpatient day, Admissions) 

(Source:  Added at 5 Ill. Reg. 3214, effective March 18, 1981) 
